TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sokol and Company		09/17/2008	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Natural Chef LLC	
Street Address:	5315 Dansher Road	
City:	Countryside	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60525	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77457413	NATURAL CHEF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 357-1313
Email: dbrezina@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: David C. Brezina
Address Line 1: PO Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47668-106617
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David C. Brezina
Signature:	/David C. Brezina/
Date:	09/23/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003857 FRAME: 0698

900116752

Total Attachments: 1

source=106617_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003857 FRAME: 0699

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, SOKOL AND COMPANY, an Illinois corporation having its principal place of business at 5315 Dansher Road, Countryside, IL 60525 USA (the "ASSIGNOR"), hereby assigns, sells, conveys, and transfers to THE NATURAL CHEF LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 5315 Dansher Road, Countryside, IL 60525 (the "ASSIGNEE"), all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and service mark NATURAL CHEF, (the "Mark"), any applications for registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business in which the Mark is used, together with all claims for damages and other relief by reason of infringement, with the right to sue and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

This assignment expressly includes US Application Serial No. 77-457413.

ASSIGNOR: SOKOL AND COMPANY.

Signed:

Printed: John S Novak J

Title: President

Date: 9/17/08

CHDS01 DBREZINA 472128v1

RECORDED: 09/23/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003857 FRAME: 0700